RFM98PW/RFM95PW  REV1.1
RFM98PW/RFM95PW
Enhanced Power Long Range Transceiver Module
（ The purpose of this RFM98PW/RFM95PW
spec covers mainly for the hardware and RF
parameter info of the module, For software info
please refer to RF98/RF96 chip datasheets and
demo program of HopeDuinoTM Development

RX Sensitivity
OOK Mode
BR = 4.8 kb/s, All band - -117 - dBm
RX Sensitivity
Long-Range Mode
SF12, BW=125kHz, All
band
- –136 - dBm
Single Side channel filter BW Programmable 2.7    - 250 kHz
RFM98PW/RFM95PW  REV1.1
7. Mechanical Dimension
（All units in mm）
Figure3. RFM98PW/RFM95PW Mechanical Dimension
8. Order information
Model Frequency band Output power
RFM98PW-169S2 169MHZ +27dBm
RFM98PW-433S2 433MHZ +30dBm
RFM98PW-470S2 470MHZ +30dBm
RFM95PW-868S2 868MHZ +27dBm
RFM95PW-915S2 915MHZ +27dBm
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
RFM98PW/RFM95PW  REV1.1
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
HOPE MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD